Part 1 Revision List Test Group: TNSXV0000E5A
Revision Date Revision Page (*: New page) Description of Revision
(For CARB and EPA)
12/04/25 SEC16(9)-(a) Addition of Battery C/3 Information
(For CARB and EPA)
01/23/26 SEC12(4)-2 Correction of Load setting for dyno procedure due to typo
(For CARB)
SEC17(9)-3 Update of Summary of warranty coverage

Date: 10/28/2025 02:37:13 AM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group TNSXV0000E5A Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 11 of 13   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 10/28/2025 02:37:08 AM
CA California + CAA Section 177 states FA Federal
Exhaust Emission Standard Level
B1 Federal Tier 2 Bin 1 T3B160 Federal Tier 3 Bin 160
B2 Federal Tier 2 Bin 2 T3B125 Federal Tier 3 Bin 125
B3 Federal Tier 2 Bin 3 T3B110 Federal Tier 3 Transitional Bin 110
B4 Federal Tier 2 Bin 4 T3B85 Federal Tier 3 Transitional Bin 85
B5 Federal Tier 2 Bin 5 T3SULEV30 Federal Tier 3 Transitional  LEV-II SULEV30 Carryover
B6 Federal Tier 2 Bin 6 T3B70 Federal Tier 3 Bin 70
B7 Federal Tier 2 Bin 7 T3B50 Federal Tier 3 Bin 50
B8 Federal Tier 2 Bin 8 T3B30 Federal Tier 3 Bin 30
B9 Federal Tier 2 Bin 9 T3B20 Federal Tier 3 Bin 20
B10 Federal Tier 2 Bin 10 T3B0 Federal Tier 3 Bin 0
B11 Federal Tier 2 Bin 11 HDV2B395 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Transitional Bin 395
HDV1 HDV1 (Federal HD chassis Class 2b GVW 8501-10000) HDV2B340 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Transitional Bin 340
HDV2 HDV2 (Federal HD chassis Class 3 GVW 10001-14000) HDV2B250 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 250
L2 California LEV-II LEV HDV2B200 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 200
L2OP California LEV-II LEV Optional HDV2B170 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 170
U2 California LEV-II ULEV HDV2B150 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 150
S2 California LEV-II SULEV HDV2B0 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 2b Bin 0
ZEV California ZEV HDV3B630 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Transitional Bin 630
OT Other HDV3B570 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Transitional Bin 570
T1 Federal Tier 1 HDV3B400 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 400
PZEV California PZEV HDV3B270 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 270
L2LEV160 California LEV-II LEV160 HDV3B230 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 230
L2ULEV125 California LEV-II ULEV125 HDV3B200 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 200
L2SULEV30 California LEV-II SULEV30 HDV3B0 Federal Tier 3 HD Class 3 Bin 0
L2LEV395 California LEV-II LEV395 L4SULEV100 California LEV-IV SULEV100

L3SULEV230 California LEV-III SULEV230 L4ULEV60 California LEV-IV ULEV60
L3SULEV200 California LEV-III SULEV200 L4ULEV70 California LEV-IV ULEV70
Transmission Type Code
AMS Automated Manual- Selectable (e.g. Automated Manual with paddles) M Manual
A Automatic OT Other
AM Automated Manual SA Semi-Automatic
CVT Continuously Variable SCV Selectable Continuously Variable (e.g. CVT with paddles)
Drive System Code
4 4-Wheel Drive P Part-time 4-Wheel Drive
F 2-Wheel Drive, Front A All Wheel Drive
R 2-Wheel Drive, Rear
Additional Terms and Acronyms
AFC Alternative Fuel Converter ICI Independent Commercial Importer
CSI Certificate Summary Information ORVR Onboard Refueling Vapor Recovery
DF Deterioration Factor SIL Shift Indicator Light
Evap Evaporation, Evaporative Trans Transmission
Date: 10/28/2025 02:37:13 AM Certification Summary Information Report
Test Group TNSXV0000E5A Evaporative/Refueling Family --
Page 13 of 13   CSI Submission/Revision Date: 10/28/2025 02:37:08 AM
SEC9, 10, 11
9. OBD System Description
Refer to the confidential section.
10. Description of Alternate-fueled Vehicles
N.A.
11. AECD Description
Refer to the confidential section.
TNSXV0000E5A
Issue date: Refer to cover page
Revision date:
SEC12(2)-(c)
12. Description of Vehicles Covered by Certificate and Test Parameter
(2) Shifting
(c) Manual transmission
        N.A.
TNSXV0000E5A
Issue date: Refer to cover page
Revision date:
SEC12(3)
12. Description of Vehicles Covered by Certificate and Test Parameter
(3) List of Certified Vehicles
Durability Group TNSXEEVNN530
Test Group TNSXV0000E5A
[Vehicle Identification]
Trim Engine ETW Battery Vehicle Sales Area
Carline Line Trans./OD Code Fuel (lbs) SIL Capacity (kWh) Class 50S CAN
LEAF 53kWh (18 inch steel wheels) S Auto
(Fixed single Speed)
EVAAG Electricity 4250 N.A. 56 Federal LDV/
California PC
X X
[Propulsion system]
-Motor -Traction Inverter